others escaped into the tick forest with 

bullet wounds.

The terrorist camp was dislodged and 

the following exhibits were recovered; 

1. Five (5) AK-47 riffles, 2. Six (6) 

magazines containing two hundred 

and twenty (220) live ammunition, 3. 

Six (6) pump action guns, 4. One 

hundred and twenty-one (121) rounds 

of  live cartridges, 5. One Revolver, 6. 

Four (4) locally made pistols, 7. Three 

Toyota Venza Cars, including the one 

they used in attacking the DPO, One 

Toyota Highlander SUV, and IEDs.

An intense manhunt is ongoing to 

track down other fleeing suspects.